#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC		105/15/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	100 DEFOREST AVENUE
City:	EAST HANOVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Ty	ре	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:		85881374	OREO WONDERFILLED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7038482981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7035843270

Email: dsafran@rmsclaw.com,docketing@rmsclaw.com,iridchenko@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent

Name: David S Safran

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400318
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S Safran
Signature:	/david s safran/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0254

85881374

CH CAN ON

Date:	01/15/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=ECR_Change of Name_KFGB#pag source=ECR_Change of Name_KFGB#pag	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0255

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL

BRANDS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS

LLC" TO "INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 10:10 O'CLOCK

A.M.

4476161 8100

130583073

DATE: 05-15-13

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 0434695

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0256

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:21 AM 05/15/2013 FILED 10:10 AM 05/15/2013 SRV 130583073 - 4476161 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	Liability Company:	Kraft Fo	ods Glob	al Brand
LLC				
The Certificate of	of Formation of the lim	nited liability	company i	s hereby am
as follows:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	1 •	-
		<b>—</b>		
The name of Brands LLC	the company is	: Interc	ontinent	al Great
Branus Libe				
TAI XX/TENTERS Y	VHEREOF, the under	reigned have	executed th	nis Certificat
		.Signed nave		A.D. 2013
the 15th	day of May			A.D. <u>2023</u>
				/ _~
		/ /		noto
	By:	Jour	WA 11	
	·	<del></del>	Authorized	Person(s)
		,		
				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		Jones		,
	Na	me: Jonas		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 01/15/2014